

THE SUPREME COURT OF APPEAL REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

MEDIA SUMMARY – JUDGMENT DELIVERED IN THE SUPREME COURT OF APPEAL

From: The Registrar, Supreme Court of Appeal

Date: 29 November 2007

Status: Immediate

Nasionale Aartappel Koöperasie Bpk v Pricewaterhousecoopers Inc and others

The Supreme Court of Appeal today dismissed an appeal by Nasionale Aartappel Koöperasie Bpk ('NAK') against an order made in the Transvaal Provincial Division of the High Court directing NAK to furnish security for costs in its action against Pricewaterhousecoopers Inc. The Supreme Court of Appeal rejected arguments, submitted on behalf of NAK, that the judge in the High Court had based his decision to order security on incorrect findings of fact.

--- end ---